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Custom Sizes Available - Fast!

For a complete list of options visit
www.AccessDoorsAndPanels.com

PO BOX 66738 #76520,
SAINT LOUIS, MO
63166-6738
USA

TELEPHONE:
1-888-457-1275
FAX:
1-888-626-2907

WEBSITE:
www.AccessDoorsAndPanels.com

E-MAIL:
info@AccessDoorsAndPanels.com

DIMENSIONS AND APPEARANCE >> CLICK TO VIEW ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND PRICING <<

APPLICATION
The KDW has a textured frame and bead so 
drywall joint compound can be applied in 
sufficient thickness to conceal flange. 
Prepunched holes in the flange facilitate 
fastening the flange to framing members 
with drywall screws. for drywall surfaces

FLUSH ACCESS DOOR

DOOR SIZE
W x H (IN.)

STANDARD SIZES:

LATCHES SHIP WT.
LBS

WALL/CEILING
OPENING (IN.)

6 3/8 x 6 3/8
8 3/8 x 8 3/8

10 3/8 x 10 3/8
12 3/8 x 12 3/8

6 x 6
8 x 8

10 x 10
12 x 12
14 x 14
16 x 16
18 x 18
22 x 22
24 x 24
24 x 36

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
4
5
5

1.8
2.4
3.3
5.8
6.5
8.8

11.1
15.3
17.2
25.9

14 3/8 x 14 3/8
16 3/8 x 16 3/8
18 3/8 x 18 3/8
22 3/8 x 22 3/8
24 3/8 x 24 3/8
24 3/8 x 36 3/8
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SPECIFICATION

• Frame shall be 16 gauge steel and 
door shall 14 gauge steel. 

• Trim shall be galvanized steel 
drywall bead. 

• Hinge shall be pin type hinge, spring 
loaded making door removable. 

• Latches shall be flush and 
screwdriver operated, or shall be key 
operated cylinder lock with automatic 
dust shutter.

• Finish shall be prime coat of rust 
inhibitive electrostatic powder, baked 
white enamel. 

* When hinge side is greater than 48", 
door shall have a continuous piano 
hinge for rigidity. 

CONSTRUCTION:

* The wall opening size for doors larger that 48 x 36
shall be 1 /2" larger than the door size. 

https://www.accessdoorsandpanels.com/karp/
https://www.accessdoorsandpanels.com/model-number/kdw-s/?utm_source=QRCODE&utm_medium=specsheet&utm_campaign=KDW S
https://www.accessdoorsandpanels.com/model-number/kdw-s/?utm_source=QRCODE&utm_medium=specsheet&utm_campaign=KDW S
https://www.accessdoorsandpanels.com/model-number/kdw-s/?utm_source=QRCODE&utm_medium=specsheet&utm_campaign=KDW S
https://www.accessdoorsandpanels.com/custom-doors/
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